# FORM 51-102F3 Material Change Report

# Item 1. Reporting Issuer

Rock Edge Resources Ltd. (the "Company") 1240-789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

#### Item 2. Date of Material Change

February 27, 2024

# Item 3. Press Release

News Release dated February 27, 2024 was disseminated through The Newswire

# Item 4. Summary of Material Change

Vancouver, British Columbia, February 27, 2024: Rock Edge Resources Ltd. (the "Company" or "Rock Edge") (CSE: REDG) announces that it has formally changed its name to Inspiration Energy Corp. and will commence trading its common shares on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") under the new ticker symbol "ISP" at the open of trading on Thursday, February 29, 2024

#### Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

\*See Schedule 'A' for full details\*

#### Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

The report is not being filed on a confidential basis.

# Item 7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

# Item 8. <u>Executive Officer</u>

Charles Desjardins, President and CEO and Director (604) 808-3156

#### Item 9. <u>Date of Report</u>

February 27, 2024

#### SCHEDULE 'A'

# ROCK EDGE ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE TO INSPIRATION ENERGY CORP.

Vancouver, British Columbia, February 27, 2024: Rock Edge Resources Ltd. (the "Company" or "Rock Edge") (CSE: REDG) announces that it has formally changed its name to Inspiration Energy Corp. and will commence trading its common shares on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") under the new ticker symbol "ISP" at the open of trading on Thursday, February 29, 2024.

The new CUSIP number will be 457702108 and new ISIN number will be CA4577021088.

The Company also announces that it will not be proceeding with the second tranche of the private placement which was announced on January 29, 2024. The first tranche was closed on February 13, 2024. (see news release February 13, 2024)

About Rock Edge Resources Ltd.

Rock Edge Resources Ltd. is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets in Canada. Its objective is to locate and develop properties of merit and to conduct its exploration on the Company's exploration properties.

For more information, please refer to the Company's information available on SEDAR+ (www.sedarplus.ca).

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Charles Desjardins

Chief Executive Officer, President and Director

Phone #604-808-3156 Email: info@rockedgeresources.com

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

.